(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 11 (exp. 4/94)	R 06-06-	-2000	HEET	D	RTMENT C	rademark Offi
UND NO. 1001-0(11 (C2)). 4/04)					atent and T	
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇			<u></u>		V	∇NCI-043
To the Honorable Commissioner	ot 101374			ai documents		eof
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and	address of	receiving p	arty(ies)	
Allan M. Green		Name: N	leurochem	, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Francine Gervais		Internal Ac	dress:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 🗵 No					U 2
3. Nature of conveyance						- <u></u>
⊠ Assignment	L Merger	Street Add Bureau 100,	lress: 7220 Ville Sain			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	CANADA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other		Additional name((s) & address(e	es) attached?	🗅 Yes 🛛	No No
Execution Date: January 15, 200 2000						
09/362,505	Additional numbers atta					
5 Nome and address of party to the			<u> </u>			volved
 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r 		6. Total numb	er of application	ations and _l	patents in	1
	mailed	 Fotal numb Total fee (3 				1
concerning document should be r	mailed: , Esq		7 CFR 3.41			1
concerning document should be r Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr.,	mailed: , Esq	7. Total fee (3	57 CFR 3.41)\$	\$40.00	
concerning document should be r Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr.,	mailed: , Esq. dielc, LLP	7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclose	7 CFR 3.41 d ed to be cha)\$	\$40.00	Dunt
concerning document should be i Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., Internal Address: Lahive & Cock	mailed: , Esq. dielc, LLP	 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclose ❑ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 	d d ed to be cha)\$	\$40.00	Dunt
concerning document should be r Name: <u>Giulio A. DeConti, Jr.,</u> Internal Address: <u>Lahive & Cock</u> Street Address: <u>28 State Stree</u>	mailed: , Esq. cfielc, LLP	7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclose □ Authorize	d d ed to be cha)\$	\$40.00	Dunt
concerning document should be i Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., Internal Address: Lahive & Cock	mailed: , Esq. dfielc, LLP et AZIP_02109	 7. Total fee (3 ☑ Enclose ☑ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 12-00 	d d ed to be cha)\$	\$40.00	Dunt
concerning document should be n Name: <u>Giulio A. DeConti, Jr.,</u> Internal Address: <u>Lahive & Cock</u> Street Address: <u>28 State Stree</u> City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>M</u>	mailed: , Esq. dfielc, LLP et AZIP_02109	 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclose ❑ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 	d d ed to be cha)\$	\$40.00	Dunt
concerning document should be r Name <u>Giulio A. DeConti, Jr.,</u> Internal Address: <u>Lahive & Cock</u> Street Address: <u>28 State Stree</u>	mailed: , Esq. dfielc, LLP et AZIP_02109 	 7. Total fee (3 ☑ Enclose ☑ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 12-00 THIS SPACE 	7 CFR 3.41 d ed to be cha count numb 80)\$ arged to de er:	\$40.00 posit acco	
 concerning document should be in Name Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., Internal Address: Lahive & Cock Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: M/ 9 Statement and signature. To the besi of my knowledge and beat the original document. Nicholas P. Triano, III, Esq. Name of Person Signing 	mailed: , Esq. (fielc, LLP A ZIP 02109 DO NOT USE lief. the foregoing informat	 7. Total fee (3 ☑ Enclose ☑ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 12-00 THIS SPACE 	TCFR 3.41 d ed to be cha count numb 80)\$ arged to de er: attached co	\$40.00 posit acco	
 concerning document should be in Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., Internal Address: Lahive & Cock Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: M/ 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beat the original document. Nicholas P. Triano, III, Esq. Name of Person Signing 	mailed: , Esq. dfielc, LLP et AZIP_02109 	 7. Total fee (3 ☑ Enclose ☑ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 12-00 THIS SPACE 	TCFR 3.41 d ed to be cha count numb 80)\$ arged to de er: attached co	\$40.00 posit acco py is a true	
 concerning document should be in Name Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., Internal Address: Lahive & Cock Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: M/ 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bet the original document. Nicholas P. Triano, III, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail document 	mailed: , Esq. (fielc, LLP A ZIP 02109 DO NOT USE lief. the foregoing informat	 7. Total fee (3 I Enclose: Authorize 8. Deposit acc 12-00 THIS SPACE ion is true and con Signature er sheet, attachment 	Trect and any)\$ arged to de er: attached co	\$40.00 posit acco py is a true	

PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

We, Allan M. Green and Francine Gervais, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Neurochem, Inc.

a corporation of Canada, having its principal place of business at 7220 rue Frederick-Banting, Bureau 100, Ville Saint-Laurent. Quebec H4S 2A1, Canada, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Neurochem, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS TO TREAT GLYCOSAMINOGLYCAN-ASSOCIATED MOLECULAR INTERACTIONS

described in an application

 \square executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

X Serial No. 09/362,505, filed on July 27, 1999

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15 _____ day of _____ day of ______ By: Actual Ma Ilan M. Greet

Commonwealth of Massachusetts) Fis County of Suffolk)

enapersence (200140)

My commission expires: <u>fritefint</u> **PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0382**

WITNESS my ha	nd and seal this _	1) day of Annual , Zara						
			By:	Francine Gervais	Act of			
City of Montreal)				·			
	188							
Dominion of Canada)							

Then	personally	appeared	the	above	named	Francine	Gervais	and	acknowledged	the	foregoing
instru	ment to be	his/her free	e act	and de	ed, befo	re me, this	: VA da	ay of)á A MUMA	-	RUTI

Notary Public 192334-1 My commission expires:_